

\226

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17300/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in Writ Appeal
No.27637/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAILASH NATH PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR JASPAL SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal A., Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|